#### I Mina' Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

Resolution	Changer	Title	Date Intro	Date of	Date	Committee /	Date Adopted
No.	Sponsor	Title		Presentation	Referred	Ofc Referred	
96-32 (COR)	T.R. Muña Barnes	Relative to recognizing and congratulating the Hyatt Regency Guam on	4/10/13	4/12/13			4/11/2013
	B. J.F. Cruz	their 20th anniversary and providing excellent service to the community of	12:43 p.m.	8:30 a.m.			
		Guam.					



# **COMMITTEE ON RULES**

*I Mina'trentai Dos na Liheslaturan Guåhan* • 32ND Guam Legislature www.guamlegislature.com • 155 Hesler Place, Hagåtña, Guam 96910 www.roryforguam.com • email: roryforguam@gmail.com • Tel: (671)472-7679 • Fax: (671)472-3547

#### **VOTING SHEET**

Resolution No. 96-32 (COR) - Tina Rose Muña Barnes and B.J.F. Cruz "Relative to recognizing and congratulating the Hyatt Regency Guam on its 20th Year Anniversary of providing excellent services to Youth for Youth LIVE! Guam, and the visitors and people of Guam."

	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN		
SENATOR RORY J. RESPICIO Chairperson							
SENATOR THOMAS C. ADA Vice-Chairperson	Ř	4-11-13	$\checkmark$				
SPEAKER JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed,D. Member						2013	
VICE-SPEAKER BENJAMIN J.F. CRUZ Member	Sc	4-11-13	~			Vou V	
LEGISLATIVE SECRETARY TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Member	(i)	4-11-13	~			P	
SENATOR VICENTE (Ben) C. PANGELINAN Member						2: 53	
SENATOR DENNIS G. RODRIGUEZ, JR. Member	A.	4-11-13	1				
SENATOR FRANK BLAS AGUON, JR. Member							
SENATOR MICHAEL F.Q. SAN NICOLAS Member							
SENATOR V. ANTHONY ADA Minority Member	Ř	4-11-13	1				
SENATOR ALINE YAMASHITA Minority Member	Ċ	4-11-13 4-11-13	$\checkmark$				
For Sponsor's Office Use Only Sponsor Signature: Staff Contact Person: Date: 4-11-13							

For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only		1.	
Name:	Magdalena Mafras	<u> </u>	Returned
Date:	4.11.13 @ 2153 pm.		
Notes:	•		

## I MINA 'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2013 (FIRST) Regular Session

#### Resolution No. 96-32 (COR)

Introduced by:

T.R. Muña Barnes <u>B. J.F. Cruz</u> R. J. Respicio T. C. Ada V. Anthony Ada Frank B. Aguon, Jr. Chris M. Dueñas Michael T. Limtiaco Brant T. McCreadie Tommy Morrison Vicente (ben) C. Pangelinan Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Michael F. Q. San Nicolas Aline A. Yamashita, Ph.D. Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to recognizing and congratulating the Hyatt Regency Guam on its 20<sup>th</sup> Year Anniversary of providing excellent services to the *Youth for Youth LIVE! Guam* organization, and the visitors and people of Guam.

# 1 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I* 2 *MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN*:

WHEREAS, since its inception in 1993, the Hyatt Regency Guam has been a strong and longstanding supporter of the *Youth for Youth LIVE! Guam* organization in providing a safe and nurturing environment for the annual Youth for Youth Conferences for over 19 years; and WHEREAS, the Hyatt Regency Guam has been the home of the Annual Youth
 for Youth Conference for more than 7,650 youth of Guam's middle and high schools,
 both public and private, to include our neighboring islands, for over 19 years; and

WHEREAS, for the last four years, the Hyatt Regency Guam was the Youth
for Youth's host and major partner for the Annual "Hype It Up" 5k Run/Walk, which
promotes a positive, healthy, drug-free lifestyle activity for youth and the community
at large; and

8 WHEREAS, the Annual "Hype It Up" 5k Run/Walk has brought together over
9 4,000 runners and kicks off the Annual Youth for Youth Conference; and

WHEREAS, the Hyatt Regency Guam has supported the Youth for Youth organization by providing numerous resources to ensure our island's youth receive the proper leadership training to prepare them for the Annual Youth For Youth Conference; and

WHEREAS, the Hyatt Regency Guam has hosted the Youth for Youth
Conferences since 1994, and is a strong and longstanding supporter of the *Youth for Youth LIVE! Guam*; and

WHEREAS, the Hyatt Regency Guam is also a host to numerous conferences,
expos, and events for non-profit and civic organizations; and

WHEREAS, the Hyatt Regency Guam has been Guam's premium destination
resort since its inception in 1993, and is located on a prime 150-metre beachfront site
in the heart of *Tumon* Bay; and

WHEREAS, the Hyatt Regency Guam has served its guests and the community of Guam with the very best of modern resort luxury the island has to offer, including 450 spacious guestrooms, six award-winning restaurants and bars, extensive recreational facilities, and its state-of-the-art events and banqueting services; now therefore, be it 1 **RESOLVED,** that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'Trentai Dos Na* 2 *Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people 3 of Guam, recognize and congratulate the Hyatt Regency Guam on its 20<sup>th</sup> Year 4 Anniversary of providing excellent services to *Youth for Youth LIVE! Guam*, and the 5 visitors and people of Guam; and does further extend *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os* 6 *Ma'ase'* to the Hyatt Regency Guam for its invaluable contributions to *Youth for* 7 *Youth LIVE! Guam*, and the people of Guam; and be it further

8 **RESOLVED,** that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules 9 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of 10 the same be thereafter transmitted to the Hyatt Regency Guam's General Manager, 11 Mr. Jan Hendrik Meidinger; to Ms. Gayle R. Osborn, Founder of *Youth for Youth* 12 *LIVE! Guam*; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

### DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 11<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF APRIL 2013.

BENÍAMIN F. CRUZ

**RÓRY J. RESPICIO** Chairperson, Committee on Rules

BENJAMIN J.F. CRUZ Acting Speaker

> TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Legislative Secretary